HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

TAPE LOG
April 24, 2007 Hearing Room D
3:00 P.M. Tapes 58 - 59
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair

Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair
Rep. Patti Smith, Vice-Chair
Rep. Brian Boquist

Rep. Jackie Dingfelder

Rep. Greg Macpherson

Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
Bryan Penn, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 3436 — Work Session
HB 3337 — Work Session
HB 3481 — Work Session
HB 3025 — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
S58A 003 Chair Roblan calls the meeting to order at 3:08 p.m.
HB 3436 - WORK SESSION
008 Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
013 Linda Ludwig, League of Oregon Cities (EXHIBIT A)
068 Chair Roblan
072 Ludwig
081 Chair Roblan
090 Rep. Dingfelder
094 Ludwig
098 Chair Roblan
100 MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves to ADOPT HB 3436-2
amendments dated 4/24/07. (EXHIBIT B)
VOTE: 7-0-0
Chair Roblan hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
102 Chair Roblan
58A 106 MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves HB 3436A to the floor with
a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
107 Chair Roblan
109 Rep. Boquist
117 Chair Roblan
121 Rep. Boquist
124 Chair Roblan

126 VOTE: 7-0-0



131
134
140
HB 3337 - WORK SESSION
143
147
150
173
175
185
193
203
204
211

286

222
239
255
263
266
268

270
272
274
286

58A

292

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. BOQUIST will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Roblan

Rep. Boquist

Chair Roblan

Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator

Chair Roblan

Jon Chandler, Oregon Home Builders Association

Chair Roblan

Rep. Macpherson

Chandler

Chair Roblan

Chandler

Chair Roblan

MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves to ADOPT HB 3337-2
amendments dated 4/23/07. (EXHIBIT C)

VOTE: 7-0-0

Chair Roblan hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Rep. Macpherson

Rep. Dingfelder

Rep. Clem

Rep. Boquist

Chair Roblan

MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves HB 3337A to the floor with
a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

Chair Roblan

Rep. Boquist

Chair Roblan

VOTE: 5-1-1

AYE: 5 - Boquist, Dingfelder, Macpherson, Smith P.,
Roblan

NAY: 1- Clem

EXCUSED: 1 - Maurer

Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. BEYER will lead discussion on the floor.
Rep. Dingfelder

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

294
HB 3481 — WORK SESSION

308
324
327
331
336

350
352

Alex Cuyler, City of Eugene (EXHIBIT D)
Chair Roblan

Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator

Chair Roblan

Rep. Clem

Rep. Dingfelder

Ted Lorensen, Assistant State Forester, Oregon Department of
Forestry

Rep. Dingfelder

Lorensen



355
365
375
409
427
438
448
453
456

59A 033
039

043
049
053
056
058
060
062
065
078
082
HB 3337 - WORK SESSION

093

59A

095
096
097
HB 3025 — WORK SESSION

099
104
112

113
117
121
122
130

132
135

Rep. Dingfelder
Lorensen

Rep. Clem
Chair Roblan
Rep. Clem

Rep. Dingfelder
Chair Roblan
Ray Wilkeson, Oregon Forest Industries Council
Kristina McNitt, Oregon Small Woodlands Association
Chair Roblan
Rep. Clem
Wilkeson

Rep. Boquist
Rep. P. Smith
Chair Roblan
Rep. Boquist
McNitt
Wilkeson

Chair Roblan
Rep. Boquist
Chair Roblan

MOTION: Rep. P. Smith requests unanimous consent that
the rules be SUSPENDED to allow REP.
MAURER to BE RECORDED as voting AYE on
the " MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves HB 3337A
to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED
recommendation.".

VOTE: 7-0-0

Chair Roblan hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Chair Roblan

Rep. Maurer

Chair Roblan

Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator

Jon Chandler, Oregon Home Builders Association

MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves to ADOPT HB 3025-3
amendments dated 4/23/07. (EXHIBIT E)

VOTE: 7-0-0

Chair Roblan hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Chair Roblan

Rep. Dingfelder

Chandler

Chair Roblan

MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves HB 3025A to the floor with
a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

Chair Roblan

VOTE: 7-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

138
139

140

142

moO®w>

Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Roblan

MOTION: Rep. Dingfelder moves HB 3025A be placed on
the CONSENT CALENDAR.

VOTE: 7-0-0

Chair Roblan hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Chair Roblan

Chair Roblan adjourns the meeting at 3:51 p.m.

HB 3436, written testimony, Linda Ludwig, 2 pp
HB 3436, -2 amendments, staff, 2 pp
HB 3337, -2 amendments, staff, 2 pp
HB 3481, prepared testimony, Alex Cuyler, 4 pp
HB 3025, -3 amendments, staff, 1 pp



