HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

TAPE LOG

April 24, 2007 Hearing Room D 3:00 P.M. Tapes 58 - 59

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair Rep. Patti Smith, Vice-Chair Rep. Brian Boquist Rep. Jackie Dingfelder Rep. Greg Macpherson Rep. Ron Maurer
STAFF PRESENT:	Rep. Kon Waurer Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator Bryan Penn, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 3436 – Work Session
	HB 3337 – Work Session
	HB 3481 – Work Session
	HB 3025 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
58A	003	Chair Roblan calls the meeting to order at 3:08 p.m.
<u>HB 3436 – WO</u>	RK SESSION	
	008	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
	013	Linda Ludwig, League of Oregon Cities (EXHIBIT A)
	068	Chair Roblan
	072	Ludwig
	081	Chair Roblan
	090	Rep. Dingfelder
	094	Ludwig
	098	Chair Roblan
	100	MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves to ADOPT HB 3436-2 amendments dated 4/24/07. (EXHIBIT B)
		VOTE: 7-0-0
		Chair Roblan hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	102	Chair Roblan
58A	106	MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves HB 3436A to the floor with
		a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	107	Chair Roblan
	109	Rep. Boquist
	117	Chair Roblan
	121	Rep. Boquist
	124	Chair Roblan
	126	VOTE: 7-0-0

	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
	Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.
	REP. BOQUIST will lead discussion on the floor.
131	Chair Roblan
134	Rep. Boquist
140	Chair Roblan
HB 3337 – WORK SESSION	
143	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
147	Chair Roblan
150	Jon Chandler, Oregon Home Builders Association
173	Chair Roblan
175	Rep. Macpherson
185	Chandler
193	Chair Roblan
203	Chandler
204	Chair Roblan
211	MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves to ADOPT HB 3337-2
	amendments dated 4/23/07. (EXHIBIT C)
286	VOTE: 7-0-0
	Chair Roblan hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIED.
222	Rep. Macpherson
239	Rep. Dingfelder
255	Rep. Clem
263	Rep. Boquist
266	Chair Roblan
268	MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves HB 3337A to the floor with
	a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
270	Chair Roblan
272	Rep. Boquist
274	Chair Roblan
286	VOTE: 5-1-1
	AYE: 5 - Boquist, Dingfelder, Macpherson, Smith P.,
	Roblan
	NAY: 1 - Clem
	EXCUSED: 1 - Maurer
58A	Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.
	REP. BEYER will lead discussion on the floor.
292	Rep. Dingfelder
The following prepared testimony is sub	omitted for the record without public testimony:
	Alex Cuyler, City of Eugene (EXHIBIT D)
294	Chair Roblan
HB 3481 – WORK SESSION	
308	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
324	Chair Roblan
327	Rep. Clem
331	Rep. Dingfelder
336	Ted Lorensen, Assistant State Forester, Oregon Department of
	Forestry
350	Rep. Dingfelder
352	Lorensen

	255	
	355	Rep. Dingfelder
	365	Lorensen
	375	Rep. Clem
	409	Chair Roblan
	427	Rep. Clem
	438	Rep. Dingfelder
	448	Chair Roblan
	453	Ray Wilkeson, Oregon Forest Industries Council
	456	Kristina McNitt, Oregon Small Woodlands Association
59A	033	Chair Roblan
	039	Rep. Clem
	043	Wilkeson
	049	Rep. Boquist
	053	Rep. P. Smith
	056	Chair Roblan
	058	Rep. Boquist
	060	McNitt
	062	Wilkeson
	065	Chair Roblan
	078	Rep. Boquist
	082	Chair Roblan
<u>HB 3337 – W</u>	ORK SESSION	
	093	MOTION: Rep. P. Smith requests unanimous consent that
		the rules be SUSPENDED to allow REP.
		MAURER to BE RECORDED as voting AYE on
		the "MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves HB 3337A
		to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.".
59A		VOTE: 7-0-0
5711		Chair Roblan hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	095	Chair Roblan
	096	Rep. Maurer
	097	Chair Roblan
HR 3025 – W	ORK SESSION	
	099	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
	104	Jon Chandler, Oregon Home Builders Association
	112	MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves to ADOPT HB 3025-3
		amendments dated 4/23/07. (EXHIBIT E)
		VOTE: 7-0-0
		Chair Roblan hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	113	Chair Roblan
	117	Rep. Dingfelder
	121	Chandler
	122	Chair Roblan
	130	MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves HB 3025A to the floor with
		a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	132	Chair Roblan
	135	VOTE: 7-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

	Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.
138	Chair Roblan
139	MOTION: Rep. Dingfelder moves HB 3025A be placed on
	the CONSENT CALENDAR.
140	VOTE: 7-0-0
	Chair Roblan hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIED.
142	Chair Roblan
	Chair Roblan adjourns the meeting at 3:51 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 3436, written testimony, Linda Ludwig, 2 pp
- B. HB 3436, -2 amendments, staff, 2 pp
- C. HB 3337, -2 amendments, staff, 2 pp
- D. HB 3481, prepared testimony, Alex Cuyler, 4 pp
- E. HB 3025, -3 amendments, staff, 1 pp